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$61.0 B SPENT IN 1.9% OF STATE GDP OF TOTAL U.S. PER RESIDENT $44.0 B CONTRACT 285,922 NUMBER $17.0 B PERSONNEL 
STATE DEFENSE SPENDING SPENDING OF PERSONNEL SPENDING 

DEFENSE CONTRACTS,
By Type 

Construction: 6% 
Research and 
Development: 14% 

Supplies and 
Equipment: 38% 

Service: 43% 

By Service 
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Other Defense 
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DEFENSE PERSONNEL 

Allocations, By Type 

Reserve: 13% 

National 
Guard: 6% 

Civilian: 23% 
Active Duty: 57% 

Allocations, By Service 

Army 
16% 

Navy/Marines 
67% 

Air Force 
15% 

Other Defense 
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Top Defense Contractors 

Northrop Grumman 

Centene Corp. 

Boeing 

Lockheed Martin 

General Atomics 

Raytheon 

Houdstermaatschappij Wilg BV 

General Dynamics 

Aerospace Corp. 

Environmental Chemical Corp. 

(M = millions, B = billions) 

$4.1 B 

$3.1 B 

$3.1 B 

$2.5 B 

$2.2 B 

$1.9 B 

$1.6 B 

$1.5 B 

$1.0 B 

$747.0 M 

Contract Awards Performed (By Fiscal Year, billions) 

$44.9 $44.0$40.5

285,922$17.0 BILLION 
TOTAL PERSONNEL TOTAL PAYROLL 

Top Defense Personnel Locations 

County Active Civilian National Reserve Total 
Duty Guard 

San Diego 82,023 24,530 852 9,042 116,447 

San Bernardino 13,582 3,494 794 441 18,311 

Los Angeles 2,036 3,560 3,088 4,733 13,417 

Ventura 4,574 6,110 1,149 1,230 13,063 

Solano 6,975 1,728 294 3,325 12,322 

Kern 2,623 8,742 214 348 11,927 

Riverside 422 2,881 1,275 5,141 9,719 

Monterey 4,999 4,131 86 406 9,622 

Kings 6,731 906 0 497 8,134 

Orange 462 1,128 2,218 3,659 7,467 
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TOP DEFENSE PERSONNEL SPENDING LOCATIONS 

TOP DEFENSE CONTRACT SPENDING LOCATIONS (M = millions, B = billions) 

San Diego 

Los Angeles 

Orange 

Santa Clara 

Sacramento 

Kern 

Ventura 

Alameda 

Santa Barbara 

Monterey 

(M = millions, B = billions) 

$13.5 B 

$9.9 B 

$4.5 B 

$3.7 B 

$3.6 B 

$1.9 B 

$1.2 B 

$870.0 M 

$703.0 M 

$622.5 M 

San Diego 

Ventura 

Kern 

San Bernardino 

Monterey 

Solano 

Los Angeles 

Kings 

Riverside 

Yuba 

$7.0 B 

$983.3 M 

$973.1 M 

$863.5 M 

$739.6 M 

$735.0 M 

$710.8 M 

$471.7 M 

$453.7 M 
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